
GCSE Exam timetable 2024 
Practical examinations 
Food and Nutrition:  11th March 
French / German: Speaking tests:  see your teacher for exam date and time 
Art:  April 30th / May 1st – see your teacher for details 
Photography:  May 2nd / 3rd – see your teacher for details  
 

Morning exams.                  9am start. Date Afternoon exams.             1pm start 

Religious Studies  Component 1   2hr Thurs 9th May Drama component 3  1hr 30m 

Biology Paper 1 
Triple Science: 1hr 45m           Combined Science: 1h 15 m 

Fri 10th May 
 

German Paper 1  Listening         Foundation  35m     Higher  45m 
German Paper 3  Reading           Foundation  45m     Higher  1hr 

   

English Literature Paper 1    1h 45m Mon 13th May  

French Paper 1  Listening        Foundation  35m     Higher  45m 
French Paper 3  Reading          Foundation  45m     Higher  1hr 

Tues 14th May Business Studies Paper 1   1h 45m 
Chinese (Mandarin)  Paper 1:Listening & understanding  45m 
Chinese (Mandarin)  Paper 3:Reading & understanding  1hr 5m 

History: Thematic study and historic environment  1hr 15m Wed 15th May  

Maths Paper 1 (Non Calculator)  1hr 30m Thurs 16th May Religious Studies  Component 2   1hr 

Chemistry Paper 1 
Triple Science: 1hr 45m            Combined Science: 1h 15 m 

Fri 17th May Geography Paper 1: Living with the physical environment    1hr 30m 

   

English Literature  Paper 2    2hrs 15m Mon 20th May  

German Paper 4  Writing         Foundation 1h     Higher 1h 15m Tues 21st May  

Physics Paper 1 
Triple Science: 1hr 45m            Combined Science: 1h 15 m 

Wed 22nd May Chinese (Mandarin) Paper 4: Writing    1hr 25m 
P.E. Physical factors affecting performance   1hr 

English Language  Paper 1   1hr 45m Thurs 23rd May  

French Paper 4   Writing           Foundation  1h   Higher  1h 15m Fri 24th May  



HALF TERM 
Morning exams.                  9am start. Date Afternoon exams.             1pm start 

Maths Paper 2 (Calculator)  1hr 30m Mon 3rd June P.E. Socio-cultural issues and sports psychology   1hr 
Russian Paper 1: Listening and Understanding     45m 
               Paper 3: Reading and Understanding       1hr 5m 

 Tues 4th June History Paper 2: British depth  & period study    1hr 45m 

Geography Paper 2: Challenges in the Human Environment  1hr 30m Wed 5th  June Health & Social Care: Principles of care in Health & Social Care 
settings   1hr 15m 
Business Studies  Paper 2    1hr 45m 

English Language   Paper 2    1hr 45m Thurs 6th  June Contingency afternoon 

Religious Studies Component 3 Options 1-5   1hr Fri 7th June Biology Paper 2 
Triple Science: 1hr 45m         Combined Science: 1h 15 m 

   

Maths Paper 3 (Calculator)   1hr 30m Mon 10th June  

Chemistry Paper 2 
Triple Science: 1hr 45m          Combined Science: 1h 15 m 

Tues 11th  June History Paper 3: Modern depth study  1hr 20m 
Further Maths: Paper 1    1hr 45m 

 Wed 12th  June  

 Thurs 13th June Contingency afternoon 

Geography Paper 3   Geographical applications    1hr 30m Fri 14th June Physics Paper 2 
Triple Science: 1hr 45m        Combined Science: 1h 15 m 

   

Russian Paper 4: Writing    1hr 25m Mon 17th  June Music Component 3: Appraising    1hr 45m 

Design and Technology   2hrs Tues 18th  June  

Food Preparation and Nutrition   1hr 45min 
Further Maths: Paper 2   1hr 45m 

Wed 19th June  

 Thurs 20th June  

Contingency Day Wed 26th June Contingency Day 

Note: Y11 Leavers’ assembly Monday 10th June Period 3 


